
 

  
2011 CASA Champions For Children 

Saturday, May 14, 2011 
Skinner Butte Park – Eugene, Oregon 

8K Run / 3.5 Mile Walk 
 

Overall 8K Run Results 
 
Place Name                  No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===================== ===== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1 Luke Vaughn            1289 27 M   1/3    M2529  Eugene        OR   26:07  5:16  
    2 Jason Vaughn           1344 31 M   1/6    M3034  Eugene        OR   27:04  5:27  
    3 Ben Davis              1337 25 M   2/3    M2529  Eugene        OR   29:49  6:00  
    4 Jordyn Smith           1343 24 F   1/1    F2024  Eugene        OR   29:54  6:01  
    5 David Montgomery       1248 49 M   1/2    M4549  Eugene        OR   31:09  6:16  
    6 Randy Hilliard         1218 50 M   1/3    M5054  Eugene        PA   31:13  6:17  
    7 Liisa Heinonen         1346 26 F   1/2    F2529  Eugene        OR   31:44  6:23  
    8 Ryan Ewert             1200 13 M   1/3    M1114  Eugene        OR   32:14  6:29  
    9 Gavin Kuehne           1227 16 M   1/7    M1519  Eugene        OR   32:53  6:37  
   10 Jonathan Riddle        1266 29 M   3/3    M2529  Cottage Grove OR   33:11  6:41  
   11 Nick Kelley            1223 31 M   2/6    M3034  Veneta        OR   33:24  6:44  
   12 Jackson Mestler        1242 13 M   2/3    M1114  Eugene        OR   34:04  6:52  
   13 Jay Baughman           1168 34 M   3/6    M3034  Eugene        OR   34:29  6:57  
   14 Sean Larson            1231 20 M   1/4    M2024  Eugene        OR   34:54  7:02  
   15 Tom Pattee             1356 45 M   2/2    M4549  Springfield   OR   35:30  7:09  
   16 Dan Bowers             1176 24 M   2/4    M2024  Springfield   OR   35:38  7:11  
   17 Wally Miller           1246 57 M   1/4    M5559  Eugene        OR   36:02  7:15  
   18 Kathleen Dugan         1196 50 F   1/5    F5054  Eugene        OR   37:36  7:34  
   19 Cindy Gupta            1357 40 F   1/3    F4044  Eugene        OR   37:39  7:35  
   20 Paul Laing             1319 11 M   3/3    M1114  Eugene        OR   39:20  7:55  
   21 Amanda Walkup          1290 44 F   2/3    F4044  Eugene        OR   39:22  7:56  
   22 Rachelle Villano       1327 41 F   3/3    F4044  Eugene        OR   39:23  7:56  
   23 Jacob Haynes           1214 19 M   2/7    M1519  Eugene        OR   39:39  7:59  
   24 Tiffany Hall           1211 29 F   2/2    F2529  Eugene        OR   39:51  8:01  
   25 Tracie Gonyea          1348 39 F   1/1    F3539  Eugene        OR   40:16  8:06  
   26 Wendy Laing            1320 45 F   1/2    F4549  Eugene        OR   40:24  8:08  
   27 Lindsy Brownson        1182 30 F   1/3    F3034  Eugene        OR   41:00  8:15  
   28 Robert Jones           1353 67 M   1/2    M6569  Eugene        OR   42:09  8:29  
   29 Ron Ewert              1199 42 M   1/2    M4044  Eugene        OR   42:12  8:30  
   30 Justin Schmick         1269 30 M   4/6    M3034  Eugene        OR   42:20  8:31  
   31 Ron Stone              1329 51 M   2/3    M5054  Creswell      OR   42:26  8:33  
   32 Taylor Gazeley         1205 22 M   3/4    M2024  Walterville   OR   42:40  8:35  
   33 Malon Braley           1179 16 M   3/7    M1519  Eugene        OR   43:34  8:46  
   34 Paul Berger            1173 58 M   2/4    M5559  Eugene        OR   43:37  8:47  
   35 Don Dewitt             1326 65 M   2/2    M6569  Eugene        OR   45:31  9:10  
   36 June Miller            1245 55 F   1/4    F5559  Eugene        OR   46:16  9:19  
   37 Jake Reynolds          1367 17 M   4/7    M1519  Harrisburg    OR   46:26  9:21  
   38 Jenny Bennett          1171 32 F   2/3    F3034  Eugene        OR   46:48  9:25  
   39 Rob Bennett            1172 33 M   5/6    M3034  Eugene        OR   46:52  9:26  
   40 Bridget Byfield        1324 53 F   2/5    F5054  Eugene        OR   47:03  9:28  
   41 Michele Henney         1216 54 F   3/5    F5054  Eugene        OR   48:20  9:44  
   42 Barbara Iseli          1220 58 F   2/4    F5559  Eugene        OR   48:34  9:47  
   43 Dale Riddle            1265 54 M   3/3    M5054  Creswell      OR   48:37  9:47  
   44 Candi Riddle           1264 56 F   3/4    F5559  Creswell      OR   48:53  9:50  
   45 Caleb Tucker           1285 16 M   5/7    M1519  Eugene        OR   49:27  9:57  
   46 Eric Suchman           1283 33 M   6/6    M3034  Eugene        OR   49:32  9:58  
   47 Robert Hawtree         1213    M                 Eugene        OR   50:03 10:04  
   48 Sarah Chambers         1185 31 F   3/3    F3034  Eugene        OR   51:04 10:17  
   49 Clyde Byfield          1325 59 M   3/4    M5559  Eugene        OR   51:41 10:24  
   50 Leona Kephart          1224 47 F   2/2    F4549  Elmira        OR   51:44 10:25  
   51 Stephen Vorhes         1340 58 M   4/4    M5559  Eugene        OR   52:12 10:30  
   52 Andrew Gilchrist       1206 43 M   2/2    M4044  Eugene        OR   54:33 10:59  



   53 Ian Gilchrist          1207 09 M   1/1    M0110  Eugene        OR   54:34 10:59  
   54 Eugene Henderson       1215 24 M   4/4    M2024  Eugene        OR   55:17 11:08  
   55 Paul Leiter            1233 17 M   6/7    M1519  Eugene        OR   55:36 11:12  
   56 Sandy Clough           1186 51 F   4/5    F5054  Creswell      OR   59:02 11:53  
   57 Daniel Collins         1189 16 M   7/7    M1519  Eugene        OR 1:00:38 12:12  
   58 Penny Klein            1365 54 F   5/5    F5054  Eugene        OR 1:00:41 12:13  
   59 Scott Noble            1256 35 M   1/1    M3539  Eugene        OR 1:02:53 12:40  
   60 Penelope Lane          1351 15 F   1/1    F1519  Springfield   OR 1:12:11 14:32  
   61 Janet Logan            1234 66 F   1/1    F6569  Eugene        OR 1:14:35 15:01  
   62 Elizabeth Chandler     1352 56 F   4/4    F5559  Eugene        OR 1:16:18 15:21  
 
 

 
8K Run Results By Age Group 

 
MALE AGE GROUP: 1 TO 10 
    1 Ian Gilchrist     1207 09 Eugene               54:34 10:59  
MALE AGE GROUP: 11 TO 14 
    1 Ryan Ewert        1200 13 Eugene               32:14  6:29  
    2 Jackson Mestler   1242 13 Eugene               34:04  6:52  
    3 Paul Laing        1319 11 Eugene               39:20  7:55  
MALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Gavin Kuehne      1227 16 Eugene               32:53  6:37  
    2 Jacob Haynes      1214 19 Eugene               39:39  7:59  
    3 Malon Braley      1179 16 Eugene               43:34  8:46  
    4 Jake Reynolds     1367 17 Harrisburg           46:26  9:21  
    5 Caleb Tucker      1285 16 Eugene               49:27  9:57  
    6 Paul Leiter       1233 17 Eugene               55:36 11:12  
    7 Daniel Collins    1189 16 Eugene             1:00:38 12:12  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Penelope Lane     1351 15 Springfield        1:12:11 14:32  
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Sean Larson       1231 20 Eugene               34:54  7:02  
    2 Dan Bowers        1176 24 Springfield          35:38  7:11  
    3 Taylor Gazeley    1205 22 Walterville          42:40  8:35  
    4 Eugene Henderson  1215 24 Eugene               55:17 11:08  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Jordyn Smith      1343 24 Eugene               29:54  6:01  
MALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Luke Vaughn       1289 27 Eugene               26:07  5:16  
    2 Ben Davis         1337 25 Eugene               29:49  6:00  
    3 Jonathan Riddle   1266 29 Cottage Grove        33:11  6:41  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Liisa Heinonen    1346 26 Eugene               31:44  6:23  
    2 Tiffany Hall      1211 29 Eugene               39:51  8:01  
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Jason Vaughn      1344 31 Eugene               27:04  5:27  
    2 Nick Kelley       1223 31 Veneta               33:24  6:44  
    3 Jay Baughman      1168 34 Eugene               34:29  6:57  
    4 Justin Schmick    1269 30 Eugene               42:20  8:31  
    5 Rob Bennett       1172 33 Eugene               46:52  9:26  
    6 Eric Suchman      1283 33 Eugene               49:32  9:58  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Lindsy Brownson   1182 30 Eugene               41:00  8:15  
    2 Jenny Bennett     1171 32 Eugene               46:48  9:25  
    3 Sarah Chambers    1185 31 Eugene               51:04 10:17  
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Scott Noble       1256 35 Eugene             1:02:53 12:40  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Tracie Gonyea     1348 39 Eugene               40:16  8:06  
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Ron Ewert         1199 42 Eugene               42:12  8:30  
    2 Andrew Gilchrist  1206 43 Eugene               54:33 10:59  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Cindy Gupta       1357 40 Eugene               37:39  7:35  
    2 Amanda Walkup     1290 44 Eugene               39:22  7:56  
    3 Rachelle Villano  1327 41 Eugene               39:23  7:56  
MALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 David Montgomery  1248 49 Eugene               31:09  6:16  
    2 Tom Pattee        1356 45 Springfield          35:30  7:09  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Wendy Laing       1320 45 Eugene               40:24  8:08  
    2 Leona Kephart     1224 47 Elmira               51:44 10:25  
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Randy Hilliard    1218 50 Eugene               31:13  6:17  
    2 Ron Stone         1329 51 Creswell             42:26  8:33  
    3 Dale Riddle       1265 54 Creswell             48:37  9:47  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Kathleen Dugan    1196 50 Eugene               37:36  7:34  
    2 Bridget Byfield   1324 53 Eugene               47:03  9:28  
    3 Michele Henney    1216 54 Eugene               48:20  9:44  
    4 Sandy Clough      1186 51 Creswell             59:02 11:53  



    5 Penny Klein       1365 54 Eugene             1:00:41 12:13  
MALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Wally Miller      1246 57 Eugene               36:02  7:15  
    2 Paul Berger       1173 58 Eugene               43:37  8:47  
    3 Clyde Byfield     1325 59 Eugene               51:41 10:24  
    4 Stephen Vorhes    1340 58 Eugene               52:12 10:30  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 June Miller       1245 55 Eugene               46:16  9:19  
    2 Barbara Iseli     1220 58 Eugene               48:34  9:47  
    3 Candi Riddle      1264 56 Creswell             48:53  9:50  
    4 Elizabeth Chandl  1352 56 Eugene             1:16:18 15:21  
MALE AGE GROUP: 65 TO 69 
    1 Robert Jones      1353 67 Eugene               42:09  8:29  
    2 Don Dewitt        1326 65 Eugene               45:31  9:10  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 65 TO 69 
    1 Janet Logan       1234 66 Eugene             1:14:35 15:01  
 
 

 
Overall 3.5M Walk Results 

 
Place Name                  No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===================== ===== == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1 Alex Montenegro        1335 13 M   1/1    M1114  Eugene        OR   35:07 10:02  
    2 David Smid             1275 32 M   1/1    M3034  Eugene        OR   36:24 10:24  
    3 David Haskall          1212 61 M   1/2    M6064  Eugene        OR   37:52 10:50  
    4 Vincent Mestler        1243 08 M   1/4    M0110  Eugene        OR   38:08 10:54  
    5 Owen Paradis           1323 08 M   2/4    M0110  Eugene        OR   38:11 10:55  
    6 Dean Paradis           1322    M                 Eugene        OR   38:49 11:06  
    7 Susan Paradis          1321    F                 Eugene        OR   38:50 11:06  
    8 Martha Highfill        1217 59 F   1/5    F5559  Eugene        OR   44:44 12:47  
    9 Caramia Mestler        1241 10 F   1/5    F0110  Eugene        OR   45:10 12:55  
   10 Sara Montenegro        1333 11 F   1/15   F1114  Eugene        OR   45:42 13:04  
   11 Lindsey Hanf           1366 12 F   2/15   F1114  Eugene        OR   46:05 13:10  
   12 Julie Smith            1278 40 F   1/11   F4044  Coburg        OR   46:28 13:17  
   13 Libby Steffen-Schafe   1281 36 F   1/5    F3539  Eugene        OR   46:54 13:24  
   14 Wendy Montenegro       1334 42 F   2/11   F4044  Eugene        OR   47:17 13:31  
   15 Paulo Montenegro       1336 41 M   1/1    M4044  Eugene        OR   47:18 13:31  
   16 Andy Burnette          1364 54 M   1/1    M5054  Springfield   OR   48:20 13:49  
   17 Diana Burnette         1363 52 F   1/7    F5054  Springfield   OR   48:41 13:55  
   18 Tim Johnson            1358 55 M   1/2    M5559  Eugene        OR   48:46 13:56  
   19 Kamryn Large           1229 12 F   3/15   F1114  Eugene        OR   48:49 13:57  
   20 Gracie Giles           1208 11 F   4/15   F1114  Eugene        OR   48:51 13:58  
   21 Jantzen Mazziotti      1298 11 F   5/15   F1114  Eugene        OR   48:53 13:58  
   22 Brittan Silver         1331 12 F   6/15   F1114  Eugene        OR   48:54 13:59  
   23 Jessica Giulietti      1209 11 F   7/15   F1114  Eugene        OR   49:05 14:02  
   24 Taylor Johnson         1222 11 F   8/15   F1114  Eugene        OR   49:07 14:02  
   25 Natasha Giulietti      1210 11 F   9/15   F1114  Eugene        OR   49:07 14:02  
   26 Jesica Mazziotti       1297 34 F   1/8    F3034  Eugene        OR   50:35 14:28  
   27 Sofia McManus          1328 62 F   1/6    F6064  Eugene        OR   50:42 14:30  
   28 Kerrie Johnson         1221 41 F   3/11   F4044  Eugene        OR   50:45 14:30  
   29 Brenda Large           1228 44 F   4/11   F4044  Eugene        OR   50:47 14:31  
   30 Logan Silver           1332 18 M   1/1    M1519  Eugene        OR   50:48 14:31  
   31 Kristin Short          1314 32 F   2/8    F3034  Springfield   OR   52:06 14:54  
   32 Jolene Parr            1315 11 F  10/15   F1114  Pleasant Hill OR   52:08 14:54  
   33 Donna Laue             1232 60 F   2/6    F6064  Eugene        OR   53:16 15:13  
   34 Laurin Bradley         1177 26 F   1/5    F2529  Springfield   OR   53:20 15:15  
   35 William Bradley        1178 25 M   1/2    M2529  Springfield   OR   53:22 15:15  
   36 Hannah Montgomery      1249 12 F  11/15   F1114  Eugene        OR   54:20 15:32  
   37 Olivia Montgomery      1251 09 F   2/5    F0110  Eugene        OR   54:21 15:32  
   38 Laura Montgomery       1250 45 F   1/9    F4549  Eugene        OR   54:26 15:34  
   39 Kari Young             1316 26 F   2/5    F2529  Creswell      OR   55:37 15:54  
   40 Laura McKay            1317 24 F   1/3    F2024  Eugene        OR   55:39 15:54  
   41 Barbara Macneil        1345 50 F   2/7    F5054  Sweet Home    OR   55:39 15:54  
   42 Sue Larrabee           1230 46 F   2/9    F4549  Junction City OR   55:40 15:55  
   43 Ann Fuller             1201 70 F   1/3    F7074  Eugene        OR   55:40 15:55  
   44 Micki Lowery           1295    F                 Eugene        OR   55:48 15:57  
   45 Laurie Trieger         1284 48 F   3/9    F4549  Eugene        OR   55:49 15:57  
   46 Paula Jewett           1342 42 F   5/11   F4044  Eugene        OR   55:53 15:58  
   47 Emily Jewett           1341 12 F  12/15   F1114  Eugene        OR   55:55 15:59  
   48 Emily Lara             1362 07 F   3/5    F0110  Eugene        OR   56:37 16:11  
   49 Margaret Lara          1360 39 F   2/5    F3539  Eugene        OR   56:39 16:11  
   50 Melissa Edwards        1361 44 F   6/11   F4044  Eugene        OR   56:41 16:12  
   51 Desiree Sherman        1270 56 F   2/5    F5559  Eugene        OR   57:14 16:21  
   52 Mark Bruer             1183 58 M   2/2    M5559  Eugene        OR   57:20 16:23  
   53 Connie Rolfe           1267 49 F   4/9    F4549  Eugene        OR   57:21 16:24  
   54 Jon Mattheisen         1238 48 M   1/2    M4549  Eugene        OR   57:23 16:24  
   55 Caroline King          1225 34 F   3/8    F3034  Creswell      OR   57:34 16:27  
   56 Bryan Erchengreen      1309 28 F   3/5    F2529  Springfield   OR   57:36 16:28  
   57 Holly Hernandez        1302 49 F   5/9    F4549  Eugene        OR   57:57 16:34  
   58 Dana Gorman            1330 41 F   7/11   F4044  Eugene        OR   57:59 16:34  
   59 Wendy Simrin           1274 48 F   6/9    F4549  Eugene        OR   58:08 16:37  



   60 Ty Usher-Folsom        1287 07 M   3/4    M0110  Eugene        OR   58:11 16:38  
   61 D'Arcy Martin          1237 43 F   8/11   F4044  Eugene        OR   58:20 16:40  
   62 Kevin Simrin           1273 46 M   2/2    M4549  Eugene        OR   58:23 16:41  
   63 Melinda Mulhorn        1299    F                 Eugene        OR   58:46 16:48  
   64 Kerry Rasmusson        1312 41 F   9/11   F4044  Eugene        OR   58:48 16:48  
   65 Jessie Hatfield        1311 47 F   7/9    F4549  Jasper        OR   58:59 16:51  
   66 Jill Asher             1166 22 F   2/3    F2024  Eugene        OR   59:42 17:04  
   67 Lisa Parsons           1258 56 F   3/5    F5559  Medford       OR   59:43 17:04  
   68 Kellie Devore          1192 36 F   3/5    F3539  Cottage Grove OR 1:00:12 17:12  
   69 Blake Lee              1350 08 M   4/4    M0110  Eugene        OR 1:00:15 17:13  
   70 Laura Lee              1349 31 F   4/8    F3034  Eugene        OR 1:00:18 17:14  
   71 Linda Shoemaker        1271    F                 Veneta        OR 1:00:32 17:18  
   72 Scott Stieg            1282 36 M   1/2    M3539  Eugene        OR 1:00:34 17:19  
   73 Rebekah Milani         1244 32 F   5/8    F3034  Eugene        OR 1:00:36 17:19  
   74 Matt Devore            1193 35 M   2/2    M3539  Cottage Grove OR 1:00:41 17:21  
   75 Olivia Devore          1194 03 F   4/5    F0110  Cottage Grove OR 1:00:41 17:21  
   76 Heather Willett        1291 37 F   4/5    F3539  Eugene        OR 1:01:04 17:27  
   77 Tamara Spain           1280    F                 Eugene        OR 1:01:29 17:34  
   78 Jeri Scharpf           1268 60 F   3/6    F6064  Eugene        OR 1:01:30 17:35  
   79 Beth Petrushkin        1259    F                 Eugene        OR 1:01:38 17:37  
   80 Diane Hauser           1306 52 F   3/7    F5054  Eugene        OR 1:01:39 17:37  
   81 Debby Newton           1303 60 F   4/6    F6064  Eugene        OR 1:01:41 17:38  
   82 Linda McCarthy         1240 70 F   2/3    F7074  Eugene        OR 1:01:45 17:39  
   83 Jim McCarthy           1239 71 M   1/1    M7074  Eugene        OR 1:01:59 17:43  
   84 Sharon Bittler         1174 56 F   4/5    F5559  Eugene        OR 1:02:03 17:44  
   85 Louise Vanderford      1288 54 F   4/7    F5054  Eugene        OR 1:02:05 17:45  
   86 Gwen Gazeley           1203 57 F   5/5    F5559  Walterville   OR 1:02:12 17:46  
   87 Herb Gazeley           1204 60 M   2/2    M6064  Walterville   OR 1:02:13 17:47  
   88 Alisha Ikola           1219 10 F   5/5    F0110  Eugene        OR 1:02:13 17:47  
   89 Heather Smith          1277 44 F  10/11   F4044  Eugene        OR 1:02:20 17:49  
   90 Jessica Ray            1262 21 F   3/3    F2024  Walterville   OR 1:02:30 17:52  
   91 Ashley Barrington      1167    F                 Eugene        OR 1:02:32 17:52  
   92 Jennefer Lowery        1318 44 F  11/11   F4044  Eugene        OR 1:02:58 18:00  
   93 Connie Wonham          1293 49 F   8/9    F4549  Eugene        OR 1:03:00 18:00  
   94 Lisa Long              1235 49 F   9/9    F4549  Springfield   OR 1:03:12 18:04  
   95 Ivory Davis            1190 11 F  13/15   F1114  Springfield   OR 1:03:14 18:04  
   96 Helen Lucas            1236 63 F   5/6    F6064  Junction City OR 1:03:42 18:12  
   97 Mark Tranby            1354 28 M   2/2    M2529  Springfield   OR 1:04:36 18:28  
   98 Kelsey Davis           1191 33 F   6/8    F3034  Springfiels   OR 1:04:41 18:29  
   99 Anne Carlisle          1184 34 F   7/8    F3034  Eugene        OR 1:04:42 18:30  
  100 Rylee Nichols          1255 11 F  14/15   F1114  Springfield   OR 1:04:45 18:30  
  101 Roberta Padilla        1257 34 F   8/8    F3034  Keizer        OR 1:04:46 18:31  
  102 Josie Wolf             1292 52 F   5/7    F5054  Woodburn      OR 1:04:46 18:31  
  103 Mason Soto             1296 14 F  15/15   F1114  Albany        OR 1:04:47 18:31  
  104 Diane Moffit           1247 62 F   6/6    F6064  Brookings     OR 1:04:50 18:32  
  105 Kristin Soto           1279 36 F   5/5    F3539  Albany        OR 1:04:52 18:32  
  106 Anne Doyle             1195 26 F   4/5    F2529  Junction City OR 1:04:52 18:32  
  107 Karla Choy             1355 28 F   5/5    F2529                   1:04:53 18:33  
  108 Lindsay Pierce         1260 74 F   3/3    F7074  Eugene        OR 1:04:53 18:33  
  109 Ed Mout                1252 66 M   1/1    M6569  Springfield   OR 1:05:59 18:52  
  110 Leticia Mout           1253 65 F   1/1    F6569  Springfield   OR 1:06:02 18:52  
  111 Cindy Peterson         1313 53 F   6/7    F5054  Eugene        OR 1:06:20 18:58  
  112 Verna Tuesday          1286 51 F   7/7    F5054  Eugene        OR 1:06:21 18:58  


